-1-

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17441/2022

**NIMAI CHARAN TRIPATHY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30641/2022 (XI-A) (IA No.162212/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162213/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19031/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19216/2022 (XI-A) ( IA No.162126/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30633/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161297/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161298/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30639/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160374/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160375/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30643/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162185/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162186/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30646/2022 (XI-A) (IA No.162151/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162152/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30648/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161904/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161905/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mrs. Sujata Kumari Muni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 17441/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

## In all other matters

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Hence, process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm