

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17441/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2022 in WPC No. 10891/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

NIMAI CHARAN TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19031/2022 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19216/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No.162126/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30633/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No. 161297/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30639/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No. 160374/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30641/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No. 162212/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30643/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No. 162185/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30646/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No. 162151/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30648/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No. 161904/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7098/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56597/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56596/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Sujata Kumari Muni, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mr. S K Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D.Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Radhika Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suvenu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.k. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma(ii), Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Let the pleadings be exchanged between the parties.

List on 30.07.2024.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**