

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17441/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2022 in WPC No. 10891/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

NIMAI CHARAN TRIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19031/2022 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 19216/2022 (XI-A)

IA No.162126/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 30633/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161297/2022
IA No. 161297/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30639/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 160374/2022
IA No. 160374/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30641/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 162212/2022
IA No. 162212/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30643/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 162185/2022
IA No. 162185/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30646/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 162151/2022
IA No. 162151/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 30648/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161904/2022
IA No. 161904/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 161905/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 87419/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 7098/2023 (XI-A)

**FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56596/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

Date : 10-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) :Dr. Joseph Aristotle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.**

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Ranjita Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, adv.
Ms. Charanjeet Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Bhatnagar, Adv.**

**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.**

**Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.**

**Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Aor, Adv.
Mr. K.parameshwar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii), Adv.
Mr. T.s.sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.**

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner(s) to file an affidavit indicating the nature of work that they perform and the post equivalent to that in the governmental service.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)